NTC THERMISTOR
■NTC THERMISTOR
This is a negative temperature coefficient resistor, its resistance value decreases with the
increase of the ambient temperature, this kind of thermistor is made by manganese, nickel,
copper, cobalt and iron two or more kinds of metal oxides after forming and sintering at high
temperature (about 1100℃-1400℃), the NTC thermistor series for the suppression of inrush
current plug-in type.
◆Feature

NTC 100 D11 M F 2 E 3 S000 B NN
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪
* Part Number Code Description
NO Description
① Negative Temperature Cofficien
② Resistance Value
Code(R25)
2R5 5R0 100 101 …
2.5Ω 5Ω 10Ω 100Ω …
③ Diameter
D05 D07 D09 D11 D13 D15 D20
φ5mm φ7mm φ9mm φ11mm φ13mm φ15mm φ20mm
④ Tolerance
K L M
±10% ±15% ±20%
⑤ Lead Style
A F B C H L P W
Straight Inside
Kink
Outside
Kink Y Type Side Kink Narrow
Mouthed P Type W Type
⑥ Lead Spacing
1 2 3 4
5.0mm 7.5mm 10.0mm 4.0mm
⑦ Lead Materia
E U
Tin copper clad steel lead wire Tin plated copper wire
⑧ Lead Diameter
1 2 3 4 5 7
Φ0.5mm Φ0.6mm Φ0.8mm Φ1.0mm Φ0.7mm Φ0.75mm
⑨ Packing Method
S000 C030 H160
Bulk/Long Lead
Bulk/Short Lead Tape
C030=3.0mm H160:H0=16mm
C045=4.5mm H180:H0=18mm
C100=10mm … H200:H0=20mm …
⑩ Color
B G
Black(Phenolic resin) Green(Silicone resin)
⑪ Internal code
Note NTC100D11MF2E3S000BNN corresponding safety model is NTC 10D-11,Safety mode resistance Value :10=10Ω；100Ω=100Ω,Part
Number resistance Value 100=10*100=10Ω；101=10*101=100Ω
NTC THERMISTOR
◆Structure And Dimensions
* Construction and main materials of products
NO The main structure Material composition
1 Ceramic disc Mn、Ni、Cu
2 Electrode Ag
3 Solder Sn、Ag、Cu
4 Coating
Silicone resin
Phenolic resin
5 Lead tinned lead
NTC THERMISTOR
* Bull Structure And Dimensions
A Straight
model DMAX F φd IMAX TMAX
D-5 6.5 5.0±0.5 Φ0.6±0.05 2.0 5.0
D-7 8.5 5.0±0.5 Φ0.6±0.05 2.0 5.0
D-9 9.5 7.5±0.5 Φ0.8±0.05 2.5 5.0
D-11 11.5 7.5±0.5 Φ0.8±0.05 3.0 5.0
D-13 14.5 7.5±0.5 Φ0.8±0.05 3.0 6.0
D-15 16.5 7.5±0.5 Φ0.8±0.05 3.0 6.0
D-20 22.0 10±1.0 Φ1.0±0.05 3.0 7.0
F Inside Kink
model DMAX F φd L TMAX
D-5 6.5 5.0±0.5 Φ0.6±0.05 5.0±2.0 5.0
D-7 8.5 5.0±0.5 Φ0.6±0.05 5.0±2.0 5.0
D-9 9.5 7.5±0.5 Φ0.8±0.05 5.0±2.0 5.0
D-11 11.5 7.5±0.5 Φ0.8±0.05 5.0±2.0 5.0
D-13 14.5 7.5±0.5 Φ0.8±0.05 5.0±2.0 6.0